## PRESS RELEASE 20/01/2022

## Edinburgh Sculpture Park Opens for Exclusive Valentine's Dining Experience







Valentine's Dinner at Jupiter Artland, images courtesy Jupiter Artland, High-Res Images available.

Jupiter Artland opens its doors for an effortlessly exquisite Valentine's dinner

Edinburgh, Friday 20 January 2022 – Jupiter Artland announced today the release of their first Valentine's Dining Experience. Usually closed for winter, the Artland will open its gates for the ultimate romantic evening.

For an effortlessly exquisite Valentine's treat look no further than Jupiter Artland's Romantic Meal for two. Set in the formal Ballroom Garden, designed by Arabella Lennox Boyd and featuring a 17<sup>th</sup> century dovecot, attendees will dine in the magnificent Ballroom Gallery. Enjoy six sumptuous sharing courses, devilishly decadent desserts and classic aphrodisiacs to really set the mood, designed by Head Chef David Millar.

- Exceptional six course menu from Head Chef David Millar.
- Tuesday 14 February, 7pm: £75 (£70 for Friends of Jupiter Members)
- Wine and cocktail pairing available for £40 per person.
- Jupiter Artland, Ballroom Gallery

"This is going to be a truly magical event, and a first for Jupiter Artland. The Ballroom Gallery is the beating heart of Jupiter and the perfect backdrop to David's sumptuous Valentine's Menu. Guest's will enjoy exclusive access to the Artland which will otherwise be closed until we reopen in early May." Nicky Wilson, Director

"Valentine's can be a very commercialised event, but we have put all our creative juices into making this a unique and memorable evening. Forget about tacky love hearts and cheap bottles of plonk, for an incredible experience in beautiful surroundings, this is the place to be." David Millar, Head Chef

For further information, high res images and to arrange interviews please contact: Eleanor at Jupiter Artland on +44(0)581620538 or email eleanor@jupiterartland.org

## LISTINGS

Website: www.jupiterartland.org Instagram: @jupiterartland Twitter: @jupiterartland

## **NOTES TO EDITORS**

Jupiter Artland is an award-winning, contemporary sculpture park, located just outside Edinburgh. Set over 100 acres of meadow, woodland and five indoor gallery spaces, Jupiter Artland has to date commissioned over 35 permanent site-specific sculptures from the world's leading artists including Alec Finlay, Andy Goldsworthy, Anish Kapoor, Antony Gormley, Anya Gallaccio, Charles Jencks, Christian Boltanski, Cornelia Parker, Helen Chadwick, Henry Castle, Ian Hamilton Finlay, Joana Vasconcelos, Laura Ford, Marc Quinn, Nathan Coley, Nicolas Party, Pablo Bronstein, Peter Liversidge, Phyllida Barlow, Rachel Maclean, Sara Barker, Shane Waltener, Tania Kovats, and Tracey Emin.

A curated annual programme of exhibitions and events from leading visionary artists and emerging talents, as well as public talks, assemblies, and an active live art programme, make Jupiter Artland a thriving location for new ideas.

Central to Jupiter Artland's vision is to engage Every Child in Scotland with art through its learning and outreach programme. Jupiter Artland offers free school visits, digital projects, and hands-on activities for learners of all ages. Jupiter has recently launched its inaugural JUPITER+ project, new off-site commissioning programme, which will see world-class artworks brought to locations and communities across Scotland. The programme is powered by the belief that everyone should have access to the best of international art at their doorstep and our mission to inspire the next generation of artists in Scotland. Jupiter Artland's child-led ethos to learning sparks curiosity and builds resilience, creativity, and critical thinking skills in the minds of young learners. Jupiter Artland's mission is for every school child in Scotland to visit or experience Jupiter Artland.

Jupiter Artland was founded in 2009 by Robert and Nicky Wilson and since then has grown into one of the UK's most significant places to see outdoor sculpture. In 2016, Jupiter Artland was nominated for ArtFund's Museum of the Year.